
!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(
!(

!(

!(

!(

")!

!

!

!

!

(

(

(

(

(

Boley

§̈¦44

§̈¦40

O k l a h o m aO k l a h o m a

Te x a sTe x a s

Wetumka

Holdenville

Wewoka

Cushing

Stroud

Cromwall

PROPOSED
CUSHING

TANK FARM

Stroud

Paden

Bearden

Yeager

Spaulding

Atwood

Allen

Gerty

Ada

Tupelo Centrahoma

Lehigh

Coalgate
Phillips

Tushka

Atoka

Bennington

Caney

Catchment 13

Catchment 7
Catchment 6

Catchment 7 Catchment 6

Catchment 11

Seminole Nation
of Oklahoma -

Wewoka Indian Health Clinic

Konawa

Durant

Health Center Hugo

Choctaw Nation
Health Clinic

Pontotoc Northwest
Service Area

Pontotoc Northeast
Service Area

Pontotoc Southwest
Service Area

Black Hawk
Health Center

Okemah

Okemah Indian
Health Center

Perkins

Iowa Tribe
of Oklahoma:
Perkins Family Clinic

Catchment 6

Catchment 6

Catchment 7

Family Medicine Clinic

Choctaw Nation
of Oklahoma

ATOKA

BRYAN

PITTSBURG

LINCOLN

HUGHES

COAL

CHOCTAW

MCINTOSH

PUSHMATAHA

PONTOTOC

OKMULGEE

SEMINOLE

JOHNSTON

OKFUSKEE

MUSKOGEE

POTTAWATOMIE

PAYNE

WAGONER

MURRAY

LATIMER

TULSA

CARTER

GARVIN

HASKELL

MCCLAIN

CHEROKEE

§̈¦44

§̈¦40

§̈¦35

£¤177

£¤69

£¤75

£¤271

£¤266

£¤377

£¤70

£¤270

£¤62

£¤64

£¤70

£¤75

£¤270

£¤69

£¤75

£¤377

£¤62

£¤270

£¤62

PS-35

PS-34

PS-33

PS-32

Lake Texoma

Eufaula Lake

Hugo Lake

Arkansas River

McGee Creek Reservoir

Atoka Reservoir

Lake Murray

Canadian River

Heyburn Reservoir

Lake McAlester

Shawnee Reservoir

Okmulgee Lake

Brown Lake

Carter Lake

Lake Henryetta

Wewoka Lake

ABC Medical Clinic

Carl Albert
Indian Hospital

Mack Alford
Correctional Center

Central Oklahoma
Family Medical Center

East Central Oklahoma
Family Health Center

0 6 123 Milesµ

Data Sources: Census Block Groups, MCDs - 2000 US Census;
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KEYSTONE XL PROJECT

Figure 3.10.1-11
Environmental Justice

Analysis - 
HPSA and MUA

Designations (Oklahoma)

Notes: HPSA and MUA designations are not included if
status is withdrawn, proposed withdrawal, or rejected.
*HPSA  facilities are defined as either a "federally
qualified health center" or a “federally qualified
health center look-alike".
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